01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

05-05-2004

Form PTO-1594 RECC	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(1104: 10102)	102737728 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Société Générale, S.A.	2 Name and address of receiving party/ies):
□ Individuall(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation — state □ Other Spanish corporation	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other ☐ Release of Security Interest Execution Date: ☐ December 18, 2003	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒️ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number (s):A. Trademark Application No. (s)Additional number (s):	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 1861575 for the mark ECLIPSE mber(s) attached: Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Carol Mirando, Esq. V.P., Sr. Coporate Counsel and Secretary Colomer U.S.A., Inc. P.O. Box 37557 Jacksonville, FL 32236 	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document. Carol Mirando, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 4/28/2004 Date Chments, and documents. Two (2)
	e recorded with required cover sheet information to: r of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0399

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Dated: R DECEMBER. 2003

BETWEEN: CREATIVE NAIL DESIGN, INC.,

a California corporation

1125 Joshua Way Vista, CA 92083

(the "Company")

AND:

SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE, S.A., Sucursal en España, a company organised under the laws of Spain,

having a registered office at Plaza Pablo Ruiz Picasso 1, 28020 Madrid, Spain (the "Agent")

WHEREAS, the Company, among other Colomer Group companies (the "CG Companies"), and the Agent have entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated June 12, 20002 (the "Security Agreement"), which has been provided as a guarantee of the secured obligations pursuant to Clause 26 of the Senior Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement") which was entered into between the Agent and the Company and the CG Companies as Borrowers and Guarantors.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 4 and 6 of the Security Agreement, the Company and CG Companies granted a continuing security interest as described thereto in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A of the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 to the Trademark Security Agreement dated December 11, 2002 ("Amendment No. 1"), the Company, the CG Companies and Agent amended and updated the trademarks listed on Schedule A of the Security Agreement, as a consequence of the amendment of Schedule 12 of the Credit Agreement. Amendment No. 1 was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2003, at Reel/Frame 2699/0244 against Trademark Registration No. 1861575 for the trademark ECLIPSE in block letters (the "ECLIPSE Mark").

WHEREAS, the Agent no longer claims a security interest in the ECLIPSE Mark, releases any interest in the ECLIPSE Mark, and agrees that this Release of Security Interest may be recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. This Release of Security Interest applies to the ECLIPSE Mark only and does not affect the security interest granted in other trademarks listed in the Security Agreement or Amendment No. 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this instrument as of the day and year first above written.

SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE, S.A., Sucursal en España

Name: Ignacio Blasco

Title: DIRECTOR

Name A stance

Title: MOUDGING DIRECTOR.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/30/2004 REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0400